      Wire Wound Common Mode Choke
                                       -YLM5045 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司                    Tel:0755-27803896  Mob:(86)13682526134
■ Features
● SMD construction,and low profile.
● High Impedance and Excelletn Frequency Characteristic.
● Self Electromagnetic Shielding.

Part Number
Common mode
Impedance(Ω)
@100MHz
Inductance(uH)
@100KHz/0.1V
Rated Volt. Max.
(Vdc)
DCR Max.
(Ω)
Rated
Current
Max.(A)
IR Min.
(mΩ)
YLM5045-191T 190(Typ) 0.6(Typ) 50 0.02 5.0 10
YLM5045-351T 350(Typ) 1.1(Typ) 50 0.04 2.0 10
YLM5045-102T 1000(Typ) 2.7(Typ) 50 0.06 1.5 10
YLM5045-152T 1500(Typ) 3.6(Typ) 50 0.10 1.0 10
YLM5045-302T 3000(Typ) 6.0(Typ) 50 0.20 0.5 10
YLM5045-402T 4000(Typ) 8.0(Typ) 50 0.30 0.2 10
1.IDC：ΔT=40℃ Typ.
2. I.R：50V（DC）/0.5S，串联测试.
■ Materlal List
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER

Humidity characteristics Inductance deviation within ± 10% , after 96 hours in 90~95%
relative humidity at 40 ± 2 ℃ and 1 hours drying under normal condition .
A test is made under the above mentioned condition , and it is kept for 2 hours in the normal
■ Recommended soldering temp.Graph
 IR Reflow profile
Temperature and humidity. After that,no mechanical and electrical defect should be found.
      Wire Wound Common Mode Choke
                                       -YLM5045 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司                    Tel:0755-27803896  Mob:(86)13682526134
■ Taping Dimensions(Unit:mm)
TYPE W A B D P K T  MPQ
YLM5045 16.0±0.3 6.4±0.3 6.4±0.1 7.5±0.1 8.0±0.1 5.0±0.1 0.40±0.05 1000
■ Reel Dimensions(Unit:mm)
TYPE W W1 A B C D
YLM5045 330±2.0 24.4±1.5 30.4MAX 23.9 Min 13.0±0.50 21.0±0.80
      Wire Wound Common Mode Choke
                                       -YLM5045 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司                    Tel:0755-27803896  Mob:(86)13682526134